ADOPTED – JANUARY 28, 2020

AGENDA ITEM NO. 57
Introduced by the Law & Courts and Finance Committees of the:
INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION #19-563 TO ADJUST COST FOR 

LESLIE TOWER MODIFICATIONS

RESOLUTION #20 – 053

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners approved Resolution 19-563, which authorized the expenditure of funds encumbered from the Motorola Lease Contract for structural modifications to the Leslie and Mason towers; and
WHEREAS, the quoted cost for the Leslie Tower was not to exceed $70,000.00; and 
WHEREAS, the cost for the Leslie Tower has been updated and needs to be increased to an amount not to exceed $74,955.12; and 
WHEREAS, this amount is without additional cost to Ingham County above the funds already approved for the project.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the expenditure of funds encumbered from the Motorola Lease Contract (approved in Resolution #18-550), and without additional cost to Ingham County above the funds already approved for the project, for the quoted cost not to exceed $74,955.12 for structural modifications to the Leslie Tower.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 9-1-1 Director is authorized to sign change orders with Motorola, provided that the change orders do not increase the total cost of the project as previously approved by Resolution #18-550.


BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Ingham County Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign any necessary contract/purchase order documents consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.
LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Slaughter, Polsdofer, Celentino, Crenshaw, Sebolt, Trubac, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  01/16/2020
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Grebner, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis     Approved  01/22/2020

